WALL ASSEMBLY NOTES:

-CEMENT PARGING TO EXTEND 6" BELOW GRADE
-PLATON DAMPROOFING SYSTEM BELOW GRADE
-24" STONE FOUNDATION OR 8" CONCRETE BLOCK
(SEE PLANS FOR THICKNESS)

-#15 BUILDING PAPER FROM FINISHED GRADE TO
SLAB.

-1" AIR SPACE

-2x4 STUDS 16" o.c.

-SPRAY FOAM INSULATION 'POLYISO' MIN R10ci W/ R12
-6 mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED TO
FOUNDATION WALL.

-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

-EXISTING DOUBLE BRICK WALL c/w BRICK TIES
PROVIDE WEEP/VENT HOLES AT 24" o.c.

EXISTING BRICK COVERED WITH 1X3 STRAPPING &
CORRUGATED STEEL SIDING WHERE SHOWN

-1" RIGID INSULATION - MIN R5 CI

-2x4 STUDS @16" o.c

-5 1/2" R24 BATT INSULATION

-6 mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

DEVELOPMENTS

MASONRY VENEER EXTERIOR WAL

-STONE VENEER c/w BRICK TIES PROVIDE WEEP/VENT | _# REVISION DATE
HOLES AT 24" o.c. 01 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 01/28/19
-1"AIR SPACE 02 ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW 01/30/19
-1" RIGID INSULATION - MIN R5 CI 03 ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT 03/04/19

-TYVEK WEATHER AIR BARRIER
-7/16" O.S.B. SHEATHING

-2x6 STUDS @16" o.c

-5 1/2" R24 BATT INSULATION

-6 mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

04 REVISED FOR DEFICIENCY LETTER 03/25/19

METAL SIDING EXTERIOR WALL
-METAL SIDING (AS PER CLIENT)
-1X3 STRAPPING @ 16" O/C

-1" RIGID INSULATION - MIN R5 CI
-TYVEK WEATHER AIR BARRIER
-7/16" O.S.B. SHEATHING

-2x6 STUDS @16" 0.c

-5 1/2" R24 BATT INSULATION

-6 mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

-METAL SIDING (AS PER CLIENT)

-1X3 STRAPPING @ 16" O/C

-1" RIGID INSULATION - MIN R5 CI

-TYVEK WEATHER AIR BARRIER

-5/8" TYPE X DENSGLASS FIREGUARD SHEATHING
-2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

-2x6 STEEL STUDS @16" O/C

-5 1/2" R24 ROXUL BATT INSULATION

-6 mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

-2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

¥ & ® &

-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

-2x4 STUDS @16" 0.c. W/ SAFE N SOUND BATT
INSULATION AROUND BATHS

-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

-5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

-2x4 OR 2X6 STUDS @16" o.c. W/ ROXUL BATT
INSULATION

-1/2" RESILIENT CHANNELS

-RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 16" O/C

-2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)

3 5

FLOOR ASSEMBLY NOTES:
GROUND & SECOND FLOOR
F1 -FLOOR FINISH (AS PER OWNER'S INSTRUCTION)
-EXISTING 2X10 OR 2X8 WD FLOOR JOISTS @ 20" O/C
L | -ROXULBATT INSULATION

-RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 16" O/C
87 STIRLING AVENUE -2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
EXISTING 2 1/2 STOREY DWELLING (CONTINUOUS)
PROPOSED 3 STOREY ADDITION
12-41/2" 3-111/4 PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT = 9.68M © ADDLONGROJIDILOOUH
-FLOOR FINISH (AS PER OWNER'S INSTRUCTION
3.76m 1.21m LOT AREA = 3,846 SQ.FT. (357.3 SQ.M.) F2 | o vae ohsces sumroon )
PROPOSED LANDSCAPING AREA = 2,113 SQ.FT. (55%) -PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS AS PER MANU.
. PROPOSED REAR YARD AREA = 1,172 SQ.FT. (108 SQ.M.) SPECS. ) - ;
16-33/4' ) TE g PROPOSED AMENITY AREA = 1,149 SQ.FT. (106 SQ.M.) SPRAY FOAM INSULATION POLYISO" min. 5 1/2
4.96m N E N PROPERTY LINE N 66°22' 20" E 29.25M -Q PROPOSED BALCONY AREA = 145 SQ.FT. (13.5 SQ.M.) -1/2" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD
= ® & - o‘_;a ~ PROPOSED SOFT LANDSCAPING AREA = 1,648 SQ.FT. (153 SQ.M.) R
g g = F3 | -FLOORFINISH (AS PER OWNER'S INSTRUCTION)
NY Ny N = : -5/8" T&G, G1S OSB SUBFLOOR
Ry & E ~ INTERIOR SIDE NE R I V2N VR E 4-0" LEGEND: T -PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS AS PER MANU.
A= YARD SETBACK .6 ol — SPECS.
= 1.2.m m « 122m } MAIN ENTRANCES -ROXUL BATT INSULATION
R — — — — — T N2 i~ s e e s e e -RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 16" O/C
i EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN, T~ 17-1" 11-5 Sv/4n u.l'l T I:I INTERLOCK -2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
N PORTION TO BE RE-LANDSCAPED . ¥ —~ _52m 9 35m dﬂl & (CONTINUOUS)
| € | EXISTING GRAVEL TO BE REPLACED | PROPOSED — | E S <8 |:| GRASS
=™ | WITHNEW PAVERS ASPERCITY OF | o/ & _ VISITOR L= v 2e o B@1 o ROOF ASSEMBLY NOTES:
o OTTAWA STD. DWG. SC27 o o PARKINGSPOT _ — T N 1| o
16-3 3/4" - - - Plo % Nz N2 L | U A GRAVEL NEW ELAT ROOE
— : ©| -2PLY MODIFIED BITUMEN MEMBRANE
= , 497 m — : ‘ CANTILEVERED = AMENITY AREA R1/: ICE / WATER SHIELD TO EXTENT 30" PAST OUTER
S — FLOORS ABOVE SRR —/ waLL
N <H N
o v v v E._1 012 /%/ o . ;I%S\; EOE.’?%?SHEATHING INSTALLED WITH "H CLIPS"
- - USSES
r1 18 m - PRE ENGINEERED STRUCTURAL ROOF TRUSS
“WINDOW N sl?éiﬁ” FOAM INSULATION ‘POLYISO' - R-40 MIN
= . legv WELL(TYP) | = - INSULATION DEPRESSORS TO PROVIDE 2 1/2" OF
= - | 3 VENTILATION ON ALL ROOF SLOPES
; @/ o N - 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER
5 = E 2 \BAk(ég'\\l/t | v 9 - 1"X3" STRAPPING @ 16" O.C.
o2 S N O d - 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
= |0 b4
v N | NY
\ N VA .
1 2I_5 1 /4" ‘BI-‘I 0 1 / I The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design and
w N 3\79 m N FV’I 8 m w ES has yhg qualifications a_nd meets the requir_emems setout in the Ontario
Z J 8._3 1/4.. » Z gg Building Code to design the work shown in the attached documents.
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o” | v U A v A AR 72 ©® AQ CONSTRUCTION NOTES, ASSEMBLIES & SITE PLAN 87 STIRLING AVENUE
K4 _ [ 4
S . = PROPERTY LINE N 66°22' 25" E . A3.0 PROPOSED BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
o o - o A3.1 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
& 28-5" i » 13-7" 8-4" A3.2 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN CONSTRUCTION NOTES
8.67m 4.14m 2:53m A3.3 PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR PLAN '
PROPOSED DOWNSPOUT LOCATION A4.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATION (FRONT) ASSEMBLIES & SITE PLAN
EXACT EAVESTROUGH DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS ARE TO BE DETERMINED AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION BY CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTORISTO *
ENSURE EAVESTROUGH DRAINAGE OUTLETTING AT DOWNSPOUTS IS DIRECTED TO THE FRONT OF THE PROPERTY AND THAT NO EAVESTROUGH A4.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATION (LEFT) -
- DRAINAGE OUTLETTING AT THE DOWNSPOUTS IS DIRECTED TOWARDS NEIGHBOURING PROPERTIES. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT PROPOSED A4.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATION (RIGHT) 5 AS SHOWN AO
\ SITE PLAN EAVESTROUGH AND DOWNSPOUTS ARE ADEQUATE TO CONVEY THE PROPOSED BUILDING ROOF DRAINAGE. DOWNSPOUTS CLOSER THAN 1.5M TO w
T ScALE: vB't 0" A PROPERTY LINE MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH A SPLASH PAD. A4.3 EXTERIOR ELEVATION (REAR) = JAN 30,2019
A5.0 BUILDING SECTION & DETAILS




< 13-10 5/8" N 3-103/4"
EXISTING BUILDING 1,033 SQ.FT. &x .
[ ] PROPOSED BUILDING SQ.FT. S1 BY MANU. S1BY
MANU.
42-0" 8-4" \ @
o
20" 25-1" 2-0" 12-3" 8' © DEVELOPMENTS
4-9" 15-10" 4-6" 6-5 3/4" q 5-9 1/4"
SIBY £y —m W= T = — = — = b
MANU.
| Ps P3 S1 BY MANU.
J 1l L 1| j IJ | -|
P L z # REVISION DATE
S‘ O 11 l S ‘ | 01 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 01/28/19
________ — f— — 02 ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW 01/30/19
- - { / ’_ I | 03 ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT 03/04/19
B P1 W/ STEEL PLATE AND MIN 1" NON : : S | I | 04 REVISED FOR DEFICIENCY LETTER 03/25/19
SHRINK GROUT 1 1 ﬂ | | |
. S
N
= EXISTING FOUNDATION WALLS TO =x¢} . | | |
1 BE ASSESSED FOR NEW THIRD 030 o S 3 % ‘
- | FLOOR LOAD & NEW THIRD FLOOR Xy 3 EXISTING STORAGE AREA = | | 5 |
S | MASONRY VENEER LOAD Ve © OO U/S JOISTS = 7'2" z | | < B p3
o =XV IR CONC. FLOOR 2 - o
o W03 (ﬂ [9)] : @ = | I |
<0 © O a2
| TN LINTEL AND STEEL LINTEL w= P = | | |
® : BY P.ENG. = ? R ‘
0 B | @ ] REF. . ol | | |
N o | P4 W/ STEEL PLATE AND MIN 1" NON g P3/‘X P3 8ln | | |
o /" SHRINK GRQUT N A | gl<
@ v NEW LIVING / DINING / KITCHEN / BEDROOM = 1k - ! & | Y P3
: = - L TOTAL AREA = 265 SQ.FT. i N @ | | |
) Ry S NEW FLOORING (TBD) . |(po1 5 0
@ S o S . | (D05 B S - B3 ! | R Il @
@ n/ @ 2-01/2" / s 2 W m s ’ | - |- . o — P1
- =2 . NEW BATH| | "
¥ N @ 31/2" 8-11/8" | NEW TILE | | | S1 BY MANU.
AN . — KR |
Z ] (o3) [ L ] . PROVIDE BEAM POCKET | |
& 301/2" oy 31/2" 128 5/8" 5172 L& @ W/ MIN 3 1/2" END NE N | —— .
= N Y T BEARING (OBC 9.20.8.3) o= | | . SZ = —| I
10 NEW HALL 3 , S | N ES e
_ U/S JOIST = 7'2" o~ | - olg | | d Y| o | | .
© __p3 NEW FLOORING (TBD) 2 ® Gl 3 o | 9= - -
= o2 - = | Q|2 | | A Olwn | & | =
© = = #HD02 gz | | £33 Ps 3 %ﬂ |
. | NN Al
A .\ — = | | 3-01/2" ,LT-O"
: J R [ —stormw
NO 1 = [ ‘ o ( | 777777 77L§ 4__:I:::::‘Z — Y| — —
4 | \ L ==  — — — — 4 - — I 4-01/2"
(3] | - |
e & ! | ! e
4-3" 5-11" 9-0" 1-10 1/2" 39" 62 3/8" ! 6-05/8"
LEGEND
2-0" 19-2" 31/2° 5-71/2" 1-47{8: 123" 8 PT. PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER
PL POINT LOAD ABOVE
42-0"
P1 3X3X1/4" HSS
DOOR SCHEDULE o2
WINDOW SCHEDULE DEMO NOTE: GENERAL NOTES: STAIR NOTE: (TYP.) P8 3-2%6
ggi’lBER OIY '(:)LOOR g\éI?TH I;gI"GHT IZDGISI‘\'/lXES'\(I)%g'\IE’S/S“ TN NUMBER__|OTY |FLOOR |WIDTH HEIGHT [TOP ALL EXISTING INTERIOR WALLS TO BE REMOVED - SMOKE DETECTORS TO HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING STAIRS TO CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.9.
W01 1 0 36" 24" 88" . MAX RISE = 7 7/8" P4 4-2%6
DO2 1 0 347" 30 " 34"X80"X1 3/8" R IN Woa . 0 TR TR o EXISTING REAR ADDITION TO BE REMOVED COMPONENT AND CONFORM TO NFPA 72 - 18.5.3 >
D03 1 ]o 36" 80" 36"X80"X1 3/8" L IN W03 o 34T 36" 47757 |EXISTING STAIR TO SECOND FLOOR AND STAIR TO -ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES AND OTHER PARTY WALL MIN RUN = 8 1/4" B1  N250X101 STEEL BEAM
D04 1 o 36" 80" 36"X80"X1 3/8" R IN Wos T T 2 105" | |THIRD FLOOR TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED PENETRATIONS SHALL BE OFFSET TO MAINTAIN INTEGRITY | MIN TREAD = 9 1/4" B2 W310x34 STEEL BEAM
D05 1 Jo 42" 80" (4) 10 1/2"X80"X1 3/8" L/R W05 T 1 Y 187 80" EXISTING WINDOWS TO BE REMOVED AND FRAMED IN | |OF FIRE SEPARATION. TYPICAL ALL FLOORS. MIN HEADROOM = 6'5
D06 1 [ 28" 80 " 28"X80"X1 3/8" L IN Woe 11 o4 30 807 OR REPLACED WITH NEW WINDOWS UNLESS NOTED -CERAMIC TILE REQUIRES 5/8" UNDERLAY HANDRAIL TO CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.7. B3 VN250x25 STEEL BEAM
D07 T 30" 80 " 30"X80"X1 3/8" L IN W07 T 34" 18" 08" OTHERWISE -WATER RESISTANT FLOORING REQUIRED IN BATHROOMS, | MIN HT = 2'10 B4 W250X13 STEEL BEAM
D08 1 |1 30" 80" 30"X80"X1 3/8" R IN W08 e 36" K 100" SHADED EXTERIOR WALLS REPRESENT EXISTING WALLS | |LAUNDRY ROOMS, KITCHENS, GENERAL STORAGE AREAS & ||MAX HT= 3'0"
D09 1 N 32" 80" 32"X80"X1 3/8" R IN 0 0 0 TO REMAIN ENTRANCE (OBC 9.30.1.2.) GUARDRAIL TO CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.8. L1 2-2X10 WD LINTEL
D10 2 |1 34" 80" 34"X80"X1 3/4" L EX W09 b 80 66 2 =211"
m m e = W10 2 |1 69 15/16 " |66 " 98" MIN HT = 2'11 L2 2-2X12WDLINTEL
D11 1 1 36 80 (2) 18"X80"X1 3/8" L Wil 1 1 g4 " 60" 102" BATHROOM NOTE: (TYP.) . )
D12 1 1 36 : 80 :: 36::X80::X1 3/8:: R IN W12 2 2 24 g4 " 34" FINAL BATHROOM LAYOUT TO BE CONFIRMED BY OWNER/ L3 2-13/4"X91/2"LVL 2.0 OE
D13 1 11 36 80 36 X80°X1 3/4" L EX W13 2 2 60 " 66 " 96" BATHROOM DESIGNER. F1  48'X48"X12" CONC. FOOTING INI 3-15M EIN.
D14 1 1 36 _ 80 _ 36'X80°X1 3/8" L IN W14 2 |2 69 15/16 " |66 " 84" EXHAUST FAN TO BE VENTED TO EXTERIOR. (v T0 SYMEOLS
Big i é gg - gg . ;‘3,)%50?,()?? 32(/}3“3/R81I\|l-/ R W15 1 2 60 " 80" 84" -PROVIDE STUD WALL REINFORCING TO PERMIT THE FUTURE
o 5 oK K T3 1 W16 1 |3 24" 18" 80" INSTALLATION OF A GRAB BAR ON A WALL ADJACENT TO A (F)  exnausTFAN
Di8 > 12 30" 80" 30"X80"X1 3/8" L IN Wi7 1 I3 60" _166 " 96 WATER CLOSET, BATHTUB AND A SHOWER AS PER OBC 9.5.2.3.(1) SMOKE DETECTOR! CARBON
D19 T 30" 80" 30°X80"X1 3/8" R IN W18 2 13 69 15/16 ~ 166 - 84 -PROVIDE WATERPROOF WALL IN SHOWER STALLS (5'11") ABOVE
D20 T 3 80" 307%80"X1 3/8" L IN W19 L 13 60 - 80 84 THE RIM OF BATHTUBS EQUIPPED WITH SHOWERS (3'11") AND MONOXIDE DETECTOR
D21 R 37 80" 397%X80"X1 3/8" R IN W20 2 13 24 84 84 THE RIM OF BATHTUBS NOT EQUIPPED WITH SHOWERS (15 3/4")
D22 1 |2 34" 84" 34"X84"X1 3/4" L EX IN ACCORDANCE TO OBC 9.29.2.1. L Z " hasihe quaiications and meets the requirements Seiout in the ONo. -
D23 1 2 36 n 84 n 36“)(84“)(1 3/4“ L EX ?2‘5 Building Code to design the work shown in the attached documents.
D24 1 |2 36" 80" 36"X80"X1 3/8" L IN RS
D25 1 |2 36" 80" (2) 18"X80"X1 3/8" L 50
D26 3 |2 36" 80" (2) 18"X80"X1 3/8" R p— o
D27 1 |3 21" 80" (2) 10 1/2"X80"X1 3/8" L -
D28 1 |3 28" 80" 28"X80"X1 3/8" R f° oo
D29 3 |3 30" 80" 30"X80"X1 3/8" R IN =
D30 1 |3 32" 80" 32"X80"X1 3/8" L IN 3
D31 1 |3 32" 80" 32"X80"X1 3/8" R IN
D32 1 |3 34" 84" 34"X84"X1 3/4" L EX
D33 2 I3 36" 80 " 36"X80"X1 3/8" L IN 87 STIRLING AVENUE
D34 1 I3 36" 84" 36"X84"X1 3/4" L EX
D35 2 13 48 " 80" (4) 12"X80"X1 3/8" L/R
PROPOSED BASEMENT
FLOOR PLAN
, L AS SHOWN A3 O
: \ PROPOSED BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN = JAN 30, 2019 '
M SCALE:1/4"=1' 0" ° !




233"

EXISTING BUILDING 1,033 SQ.FT.
[ ] PROPOSED BUILDING ~ 244.6 SQ.FT. 13110 5/8" 210 7/8"
ANl - < -
4910 1/2" @T\_T_—f—_i________é_____
PROPOSED 4X4 PT WD POSTS ON HELICAL PILES PROPOSED 2X4 WALLS
31/2" 1411 3/4" 31/2" 8-73/4" 51/2" 3-71/2" 34¢2" 3-51/2" 51/2"  5-3" 31/2" 11-41/2" 51/2" WITH METAL SIDING
PROVIDE MIN 2" GAP FROM
110174 b GRADE TO U/S WOOD
3-01/2" 5-7 1/4" 17 1/4" A 2-71/2"  2-71/2" \
EDGE OF FRAMING i
. : ABOVE Tl
o P3 g © GARBAGE & RECYCLING BINS
wn N ——— |
23/4" 3-73/4" v L
= W3 & P3 z\‘
P3_ P3 > o) (WS i \ S
| —— i IR N -
- ‘ @ @ > i _ ’% ) 0 x =
N % T S— —1[F3 LT P3 o/ Hx9 |4 ©
3 I ‘ (wog 3 §8d v :
o PROPOSED 6X6 |1 P NEW KITCHEN | == NEw BATHI | NOT N N
PT WD POST | m. NEW FLOORING (TBD) | =[R2 DZ) NEW TILE iy i E % — o
,,,,,,,,,,,,, z © -
- hy NEW BEDROOM 2B - o
N 5 | . 101 SQ.FT. G50 w®
BALCONY | o - = @—— NEW FLOORING (TBD)| § = _
ABOVE | © P ] N ; - - a5 . ¥
—— — — J ol —
| Ly © o o | o - a1y 332" | 4712 o ]
- = R | M— s — ¢ ® o ] 341727 O 471/2 % -
&|  PROPOSED 2X10 PT - — I v Q I | r— | =
=| WD FLR JOISTS @ | o | o © O = M v N MR R b
) 16" 0/C ‘ 7 b @ q 1y ——— = = =3/ (p11) E=
= | NEW LIVING / DINING - I - — — — (Dop#T  FXDoh) 2-33/4" -
@ / UP WD M T
i PROPOSED 3PLY | T || LIVING = 123 SQ.FT. | NEW BEDROOM i i — a W) ‘
2X10 PT WD BEAM | : DINING = 41 SQ.FT. 109 SQ.FT. H - bh ——=— —=K i o
| N NEW FLOORING (TBD) | REF. NEW FLOORING (TBD)| | P3— 3.7 3/8" T S O EE 17 = 5
morosee — (3| BT —- . zovs vy sel || ® zo o ©® W@ oall ¥ Y,
o N i = < - ol 2
| ol 5T - I
. @ I P1 Bl L] o P P1 (VVG\ W16 > @
] 2 - ——
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4|_6n ‘13 1/2" 4|_7n 3 2|| 3|_1 " 4 E\O - 2| 10 3/8“ E\l P‘] P1 ly %7\'«
' " e - 4 ~
) L1191/ ) - " w2 @ {7‘ = P NEW LIVING / DINING I B
N PROPOSED 36 HTJ =) N RN 5 ® - «® 3-33/% LIVING = 122 SQ.FT. T 3
= WD GUARDRAIL \ E = | l % DINING = 53 SQ.FT. DN .
L ] L : NEW FLOORING (TBD =
FEr o et @B e Y Werrstse— W] |8 | reo) | 5
51 L N A , g . — — — (D06 ﬁ ™ J ™ 31/2" ™ -
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@ , v |74 "7_“ i[ IN% —— o000 '
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PROPGSED 616 U soue | | | e e (@00 || oz | 7
3 » —
115" 2-11" 6-21/2" 3-1" - -
- : - S S
n n
31/2" 144" 31/2" 9-31/2" 51/2" 31/2; 51/2" 12-4" 51/2" 8-01/2" 51/2"
2-11/2" 1:01/2
4910 1/2"

DEMO NOTE:

ALL EXISTING INTERIOR WALLS TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING REAR ADDITION TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING STAIR TO SECOND FLOOR AND STAIR TO
THIRD FLOOR TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED
EXISTING WINDOWS TO BE REMOVED AND FRAMED

OTHERWISE

TO REMAIN

OR REPLACED WITH NEW WINDOWS UNLESS NOTED

SHADED EXTERIOR WALLS REPRESENT EXISTING WALLS

GENERAL NOTES:

- SMOKE DETECTORS TO HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING
COMPONENT AND CONFORM TO NFPA 72 - 18.5.3
-ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES AND OTHER PARTY WALL
PENETRATIONS SHALL BE OFFSET TO MAINTAIN INTEGRITY

IN OF FIRE SEPARATION. TYPICAL ALL FLOORS.

ENTRANCE (OBC 9.30.1.2.)

-CERAMIC TILE REQUIRES 5/8" UNDERLAY
-WATER RESISTANT FLOORING REQUIRED IN BATHROOMS,
LAUNDRY ROOMS, KITCHENS, GENERAL STORAGE AREAS &

BATHROOM NOTE: (TYP.)

BATHROOM DESIGNER.
EXHAUST FAN TO BE VENTED TO EXTERIOR.

1) PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN

/ SCALE:1/4"=1'0Q"

IN ACCORDANCE TO OBC 9.29.2.1.

FINAL BATHROOM LAYOUT TO BE CONFIRMED BY OWNER/

-PROVIDE STUD WALL REINFORCING TO PERMIT THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF A GRAB BAR ON A WALL ADJACENT TO A
WATER CLOSET, BATHTUB AND A SHOWER AS PER OBC 9.5.2.3.(1)
-PROVIDE WATERPROOF WALL IN SHOWER STALLS (5'11") ABOVE
THE RIM OF BATHTUBS EQUIPPED WITH SHOWERS (3'11") AND
THE RIM OF BATHTUBS NOT EQUIPPED WITH SHOWERS (15 3/4")

LAUNDRY ROOM NOTE: (TYP.)
APPLIANCES BEFORE ROUGH-IN.
C/W DRAIN @ WASHER.

ENSURE PROPER DRYER VENTING TO
EXTERIOR.

OWNER TO CONFIRM DOOR SWING OF

PROVIDE GALV. METAL PAN OR EQUAL

STAIR NOTE: (TYP.)

STAIRS TO CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.9.
MAX RISE = 7 7/8"

MIN RUN = 8 1/4"

MIN TREAD = 9 1/4"

MIN HEADROOM = 6'5"

HANDRAIL TO CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.7.

MIN HT = 2'10"

MAX HT= 3'0"

GUARDRAIL TO CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.8.
MIN HT = 2'11"

DEVELOPMENTS

REVISION DATE

01

ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 01/28/19

02

ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW 01/30/19

03

ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT 03/04/19

04

REVISED FOR DEFICIENCY LETTER 03/25/19

LEGEND

PT.
PL
P
P2
P3
P4
B
B2
B3
B4
L1
L2
L3
F1

PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER
POINT LOAD ABOVE

3X3X1/4" HSS

2-2%6

3-2%6

4-2x6

W250X101 STEEL BEAM
W310X39 STEEL BEAM
W250X28 STEEL BEAM
W250XT3 STEEL BEAM
2-2X10 WD LINTEL

2- 2X12 WD LINTEL
2-13/4"X91/2"LVL 2.0 OF
48"X48"X12" CONC. FOOTING W/ 3-15M E/W.

KEY TO SYMBOLS

®

EXHAUST FAN
SMOKE DETECTOR/ CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR

STATUTORY
DECLARATION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design and
has the qualifications and meets the requirements setout in the Ontario

Building

Code to design the work shown in the attached documents.

BY

DESIGNER

BCIN

o
[a]

THECK | DRAWN
BY

BCIN

8

7 STIRLING AVENUE

PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR

PLAN

AS SHOWN

DATE [SCALE

JAN 30, 2019

A3.1




EXISTING BUILDING 1,033 SQ.FT.
[ ] PROPOSED BUILDING ~ 290.4 SQ.FT.
49-101/2"
31/2" 13-53/4" 31/2" 10-13/4" 51/2" 3-11/4" 5J{2" 3-93/4" 51/2" 8-33/4" 31/2" 8-33/4" 51/2"
4-61/2" 5-71/4" 4-2" o A4-13/4
N
5 — = .
0 i T
NEW BALCONY W/ 42" HT WD P2 L1 @ P2 2 @ N
GUARDRAILS AS PER OBC 9.8.8. & S =
SB-7 DETAILS EB3 & EC1 (TYP.) - &2 0
5/4" DECKING B ~ < @t-
2X8 PT WD JOISTS @ 16" O/C ¥ @ g -
PREFINISHED METAL SOFFIT . o g =
T} 1l = O v P2 =
M 4 s It . g/S\A % =t =g ~
i.\‘ 7 U g
= i NEW LIVING / DINING | NEW KITCHEN P2 LWy -2 | & g NEW BEDROOM 2 NEW BEDROOM 1 i
@ s LIVING = 120 SQ.FT. || NEW FLOORING (TBD) | o5 % 97 SQ.FT. 97 SQ.FT. /5N s
= — |P2| DINING = 38 SQ.FT ps H -
~ =l = Q.FT. ‘ @ ) NEW FLOORING (TBD) NEW FLOORING (TBD) il -
< NEW FLOORING (TBD)j | |~ NEW BEDROOM ™ " @—a‘ ™
= I I 100 SQ.FT -
aillc y 31/2" 31/2"
e || peeemeeneees i NEW FLOORING (TBD) = === Atd 3-11 174" / 4-1" 4-1" gty
’ L3 | S ' - — — — ] 2-0 1/2'{{2-0 1/2"
- = O @) Ry I N N 3 <
. iy rd - 3-81/8" 31/2" 62" & — — — —] = r P2l =
N3 ..D23 _t e e — o \
® O O, 1,0 ° 34 {p26) =¥ (p25) EN ©
e - I 21 172 = A !
- DECK | % . T cL cL
2 N T = | & & P3— Ji— P |
St <7 Rer = e ItH — | —"33 (D20) [ 7 T ] (D21) [ :
7 L ol ] - . 1-10" — ———KF @ 5 ] 13
L =3 (018 1% ] 18 NEW LIVING / DINJNG 4 1-8" R4 8 =
\ ‘ = @ R - LIVING = 157 SQ.FT. P2 =il g w -
@ . S a - = s (D24 DINING = 42 SQ.FT. & 2
: . L S w
@ 2 o o e\ 3 s 56 5 2 NEW FLOORING (TBD)
/ — N P = = [-‘7
@ = { D26§ 1 E l - o d —
: = ol 72— (018) | /= o cL p1_ / LI™—P1 B2 P1 :
= W7s ~j31/2" 6-4" 31/2 30N 59 ] i
= ™~ = " [ ! i o)
y i N S o 3912 | by 3 z N
@ = o D16) Lo : 31/2" o e — (N 2 S
| N 3-53/4" 3-91/4' ¢g31/2' i ﬁ*r—'wsmj DECK | - o ¥
P2 5 - =1 ) Pl =
] B . 4-03/8" | o] 81/2" 5-15/8" - ) = ™ N
< . S| |  NEWHALL [ " srams 1\ 2-11/4" N 2
= = 3 | | NEW FLOORING ] 'NEW BATH] ™ S
. & =< ® (TBD) | < NEW TILE L e N
N , Al o @ = D22
= 7 Qfm iy = = i 2 =
g 0 o © o o fa ‘ ‘ P2 %
© FLUsH 22 [——— d o 1 @ B -«
in L2 Og up B ~ D19 = NEW KITCHEN o Y o
= » £2 o EJ NEW FLOORING (TBD) S 3 N
o:o P2 0 0o P2 P2 — 1 o < w~ ;
L o m [‘g&[ @ O =
— REF. ¥
Cl =<l' O O S'D
E -
4-9" ©
N N
= =
[Te] [Te]
7-7"
3
1-101/2"
31/2" 14-2" 31/2" 9-51/2" 51/2" 3-51/2" 51" 3-71/2" 31/2" 8-5" 51/2" 8-01/2" 51/2"
49-101/2"
DEMO NOTE: GENERAL NOTES: BATHROOM NOTE: (TYP.) LAUNDRY ROOM NOTE: (TYP.) STAIR NOTE: (TYP.)

1) PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

/ SCALE:1/4"=1'0Q"

ALL EXISTING INTERIOR WALLS TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING REAR ADDITION TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STAIR TO SECOND FLOOR AND STAIR TO
THIRD FLOOR TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED
EXISTING WINDOWS TO BE REMOVED AND FRAMED IN
OR REPLACED WITH NEW WINDOWS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

SHADED EXTERIOR WALLS REPRESENT EXISTING WALLS
TO REMAIN

- ¢ SMOKE DETECTORS TO HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING
COMPONENT AND CONFORM TO NFPA 72 - 18.5.3
-ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES AND OTHER PARTY WALL
PENETRATIONS SHALL BE OFFSET TO MAINTAIN INTEGRITY
OF FIRE SEPARATION. TYPICAL ALL FLOORS.

-CERAMIC TILE REQUIRES 5/8" UNDERLAY

-WATER RESISTANT FLOORING REQUIRED IN BATHROOMS,
LAUNDRY ROOMS, KITCHENS, GENERAL STORAGE AREAS &
ENTRANCE (OBC 9.30.1.2.)

FINAL BATHROOM LAYOUT TO BE CONFIRMED BY OWNER/
BATHROOM DESIGNER.

EXHAUST FAN TO BE VENTED TO EXTERIOR.
-PROVIDE STUD WALL REINFORCING TO PERMIT THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF A GRAB BAR ON A WALL ADJACENT TO A

THE RIM OF BATHTUBS EQUIPPED WITH SHOWERS (3'11") AN

IN ACCORDANCE TO OBC 9.29.2.1.

WATER CLOSET, BATHTUB AND A SHOWER AS PER OBC 9.5.2.3.(1)
-PROVIDE WATERPROOF WALL IN SHOWER STALLS (5'11") ABOVE

THE RIM OF BATHTUBS NOT EQUIPPED WITH SHOWERS (15 3/4")

OWNER TO CONFIRM DOOR SWING OF
APPLIANCES BEFORE ROUGH-IN.
PROVIDE GALV. METAL PAN OR EQUAL
C/W DRAIN @ WASHER.

ENSURE PROPER DRYER VENTING TO
EXTERIOR.

STAIRS TO CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.9.
MAX RISE = 7 7/8"

MIN RUN = 8 1/4"

MIN TREAD = 9 1/4"

MIN HEADROOM = 6'5"

HANDRAIL TO CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.7.

D

MIN HT = 2'10"

MAX HT= 3'0"

GUARDRAIL TO CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.8.
MIN HT = 2'11"

DEVELOPMENTS

# REVISION DATE

01 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 01/28/19
02 ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW 01/30/19
03 ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT 03/04/19
04 REVISED FOR DEFICIENCY LETTER 03/25/19

LEGEND
PT. PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER
PL  POINT LOAD ABOVE
Pl 3X3X1/4" HSS
P2 2-2%6
P3  3-2%b
P4 4-2%b
B1  W250X101 STEEL BEAM
B2 W310X39 STEEL BEAM
B3  W250X28 STEEL BEAM
B4  W250XT3 STEEL BEAM
L1 2-2X10 WD LINTEL
L2 2-2X12 WD LINTEL
L3 2-13/4"Xd1/2"LVL 2.0 OE
F1 48"X48"X12" CONC. FOOTING W/ 3-15M E/W.
KEY TO SYMBOLS
@ EXHAUST FAN

SMOKE DETECTOR/ CARBON
@ MONOXIDE DETECTOR

STATUTORY
DECLARATION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design and
has the qualifications and meets the requirements setout in the Ontario
Building Code to design the work shown in the attached documents.

BY

DESIGNER BCIN

o
[a]

THECK | DRAWN
BY

BCIN

87 STIRLING AVENUE

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR
PLAN

AS SHOWN

DATE [SCALE

A3.2

JAN 30, 2019




EXISTING BUILDING 653.8 SQ.FT.

[ ] PROPOSED BUILDING  636.8 SQ.FT.

49-101/2"
51/2" 9-8" 31/2" 11-1" 31/2" 2-5" 51/2" 7-41/2" 51/2" 5-3" 31/2" 2-1" 31/2" 9-0" 51/2" DEVELOPMENTS
2-71/2"  2-71/2"
& [
\> # REVISION DATE
" L 01 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 01/28/19
CN-]lEJ\AVRBDAF‘ZIACIEngNéE‘}RZOgZ ;V8DB & KM 7 M\ )| 4 /| 02 ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW 01/30/19
e - 03 ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT 03/04/19
SB-7 DETAILS EB3 & EC1 (TYP.) 8-31/4" < 2-93/4" P2 1 M @ Q 04 REVISED FOR DEFICIENCY LETTER 03/25/19
( 5/4" DECKING N ) o
2X8 PT WD JOISTS @ 16" O/C = D35 ™
PREFINISHED METAL SOFFIT - NEW BEDROOM
N L 111 SQ.FT. <
O[NEW FLOORING (TBD = =
' : =i T
7 7 y — c ) ~
z P2 L = 27 ™ _
N P2 @ ] N @ = 9 7 o
- - o L ol ™ ;_
N = / c3 = ° 1 L /:: -
= L3 4 © 4 NEW BATH @ =P .
= 23 NEW BEDROOM 3-71/2" 342" 3-71/2" ? NEW TILE <
B | Z 101 SQ.FT. T, b T - Sz
o= . N & -
7_ 81 & NEW FLOORING (TBD) L E %o %
— g (32]
R a g 3) @ > _cd A Z é 2 o
T < o N . <
e z = o ] 2 ~f
@ o , =z
; K/ ‘ = /_/\_l/_ 1 H T i |
_ i} cL . = -
s =¥ G / DINING q = — @) @ =
- A L~ NEW LIVING / DININ N 2182 — on__| |H-we) e w3) o
o w20 LIVING = 132 SQ.FT. - xﬂ? « b_\ N ' 1-53/4 w3 % ™
*— DINING = 37 SQ.FT. LT ! - SRR 3 .
| NEW FLOORING (TBD) ' ] (D31 Ed e N - © =
] NI —) @ 1-8 =Q‘ D33 =Q‘ =) _;
g — a2 qar : y " . i D33 . < A < o
@ @ - 4-0 31/2 i 13-51/8 31/2 5-87/8 \ — N & g &
: : 7 \ \ Ny . ~
T i : S = 7 5 —
© @ ° 3 | — o | I Je— @ D N P2 &1 :
§ § @ N M ' + i NEW LIVING / DINING ®
. —_— = || = @ LIVING = 179 SQ.FT. - 2
S - el NEW NECH: . DINING = 43 SQ.FT. o @
: e ® - :
® P2 ,\l REW KITCHEN 8 a . - NEW FLOORING (TBD) L3 NEW | .
EW/|FLOORING (TBD) ‘ = 3-71/2" 25 1/4" || | DECK | R :
: i N | — =3 " S e Bk
- L2 = ' o000 | (o) — —t = ™
2 - | O 0O 6
o d & i REF. =
X VR A [ S— J W6 ' 2> |
= 71— = T 1 (D29) C 7, - D32
Al ' - — =
© z m: - ‘ P2 % s
= g 146 1/2" N ¥ o
- o P2 o | & DN ) .ol 2029 NEW KITCHEN N @
o a | o N I NEW FLOORING (TBD) < N
= « 50 - O v < N o=
n [Te) ; - - ‘ < N 1w
A [ 4 ! i 3
g‘ : ! - LEGEND
4-9" 13-31/2" & .| REF. = PT. PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER
* - 2 o ———a 1 LLVO ) | 4-61/2" o
= N =3 PL  POINT LOAD ABOVE
=7 N P1  3X3X1/4" HSS
= = P2 2-2¢6
[Te} n
51/2" 27-8" 51/2" 12-4" 51/2" 8-01/2" 51/2" P32
P4 4-2%6
49-101/2"
B1  W250X101 STEEL BEAM
B2  N310X39 STEEL BEAM
DEMO NOTE: GENERAL NOTES: BATHROOM NOTE: (TYP.) LAUNDRY ROOM NOTE: (TYP.) STAIR NOTE: (TYP.) B3 IN250X26 STEEL BEAM
ALL EXISTING INTERIOR WALLS TO BE REMOVED - SMOKE DETECTORS TO HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING FINAL BATHROOM LAYOUT TO BE CONFIRMED BY OWNER/ OWNER TO CONFIRM DOOR SWING OF STAIRS TO CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.9.
EXISTING REAR ADDITION TO BE REMOVED COMPONENT AND CONFORM TO NFPA 72 - 18.5.3 BATHROOM DESIGNER. APPLIANCES BEFORE ROUGH-IN. MAX RISE =7 7/8" B4 N250X73 STEEL BEAM
EXISTING STAIR TO SECOND FLOOR AND STAIR TO -ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES AND OTHER PARTY WALL @ EXHAUST FAN TO BE VENTED TO EXTERIOR. PROVIDE GALV. METAL PAN OR EQUAL MIN RUN = 8 1/4" L1 2-2X10 WD LINTEL
THIRD FLOOR TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED PENETRATIONS SHALL BE OFFSET TO MAINTAIN INTEGRITY | |-PROVIDE STUD WALL REINFORCING TO PERMIT THE FUTURE C/W DRAIN @ WASHER. MIN TREAD = 9 1/4" Lo 2. 9%12 D LINTEL
EXISTING WINDOWS TO BE REMOVED AND FRAMED IN OF FIRE SEPARATION. TYPICAL ALL FLOORS. INSTALLATION OF A GRAB BAR ON A WALL ADJACENT TO A ENSURE PROPER DRYER VENTING TO MIN HEADROOM = 6'5" .
OR REPLACED WITH NEW WINDOWS UNLESS NOTED -CERAMIC TILE REQUIRES 5/8" UNDERLAY WATER CLOSET, BATHTUB AND A SHOWER AS PER OBC 9.5.2.3.(1) EXTERIOR. HANDRAIL TO CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.7. L3 2-13/4"X91/2"LVL2.0OE
OTHERWISE -WATER RESISTANT FLOORING REQUIRED IN BATHROOMS, | |-PROVIDE WATERPROOF WALL IN SHOWER STALLS (5'11") ABOVE MIN HT = 2'10" Bl 48"X48"X12" CONG. FOOTING I 3-15M EIA.
SHADED EXTERIOR WALLS REPRESENT EXISTING WALLS LAUNDRY ROOMS, KITCHENS, GENERAL STORAGE AREAS & || THE RIM OF BATHTUBS EQUIPPED WITH SHOWERS (3'11") AND MAX HT= 3'0"
TO REMAIN ENTRANCE (OBC 9.30.1.2.) THE RIM OF BATHTUBS NOT EQUIPPED WITH SHOWERS (15 3/4") GUARDRAIL TO CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.8. KEY TO SYMBOLS
IN ACCORDANCE TO OBC 9.29.2.1. MIN HT = 2'11" (F)  exnausTFAN
SMOKE DETECTOR/ CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR
 The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design and
> 5  has the qualifications and meets the requirements setout in the Ontario
?2‘ E Building Code to design the work shown in the attached documents.
Bk
DESIGNER BCIN
;é 0.G
B 5
87 STIRLING AVENUE
PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR
PLAN
: é AS SHOWN A3 3
'\ PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR PLAN - JAN 30, 2019 .
SCALE:1/4"=1'0"




UPO CALCULATION

EBF AREA = 841 SQ.FT.
LIMITING DISTANCE = 12.5M
PERMITTED GLAZING = 100%

SEE DETAIL 03/A4.1
~h T/0 NEW ROOF

= X

=
'\—7 U/S NEW ROOF TRUSSES i

2o || &
NEW ROOF OVERHANG (TYP) . =
T E /
FLASHING ABOVE ALL | L T
— WINDOWS & DOORS AS REQ'D T L
=) FLASHING AS PER OBC 9.27.3. W19 DEVELOPMENTS
W20 D34 W20
(TYP) ° ‘ -
| LR
. T/0 THIRD SUBFLOOR e ] el . 1T
TO MATCH EXISTING # REVISION DATE

< 01 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 01/28/19
% U/S NEW FLR JOISTS 02 ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW 01/30/19
= 03 ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT 03/04/19
o EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY 04 REVISED FOR DEFICIENCY LETTER 03/25/19

WITH OBC 9.7.5.2. (TYP)
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE e N |

EXT. LIGHT (TYP) | L
®c NEW BALCONY W/ 42" HT WD @ b23 @ .
™ GUARDRAILS AS PER OBC 9.8.8. 117 T I
3 & SB-7 DETAILS EB3 & EC1 (TYP) iR I

T/0 SECOND SUBFLOOR 5 — == i H

K TO MATCH EXISTING
E: U/S NEW FLR JOISTS
= [PROVIDE MASONRY VENEER TIES | N
2 CONFORMING TO OBC 9.20.9.5. 2 S
PROVIDE FLASHING WITH WEEPHOLES @ Vs N
MAX31" 0/C ALONG BASE OF STONE VENEER e \ 7
) AND ABOVE DOORS & WINDOWS. (TYP.) \ f
© S K
~ N y /
O. \\ // /
o El \ % ) 4
| (p13
-
AN

- .
=
2 T/0 GROUND SUBFLOOR L]

TO MATCH EXISTING - 64.64 H H
. W'T/0 EXISTING FDN WALL | I \
g q =1 i
: | ol
iy |

EXISTING AVG. GRADPE=——et——ee e — nl 0l

63.60 —

7'

SEE DETAIL 02/A5.0 FOR WINDOW | |
WELL AND FROST PROTECTION DETAIL |

|

|

|

|
T/0 EXISTING CONC. SLAB q

U/S EXISTING FOOTING |l/ ___________ | ]
v U/S NEW PILE

2 WINDOW WELL TO DRAIN DOWN TO || | PROPOSED 6X6 PT WD
© MAIN WEEPING TILE LEVEL — POSTS W/ HELICAL PILES
ql AS PER MANU. (TYP)

1-0!

1)\ EXTERIOR ELEVATION (FRONT)

) /) SCALE:1/4"=1'0Q"

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design and
has the qualifications and meets the requirements setout in the Ontario
Building Code to design the work shown in the attached documents.

STATUTORY
DECLARATION

DESIGNER BCIN

BY
o
o]

THECK | DRAWN
BY
BCIN

87 STIRLING AVENUE

EXTERIOR ELEVATION
(FRONT)

AS SHOWN A4 O

JAN 30, 2019

DATE [SCALE




UPQ CALCULATION

EBF AREA = 1543 SQ.FT.

LIMITING DISTANCE = 2.73M

PERMITTED GLAZING =9.46% = 146 SQ.FT.
PROPOSED GLAZING =96.4 SQ.FT.

T/0 NEW ROOF

10}

U/S NEW ROOF TRUSSES

2L [ ||

NEW ROOF /

OVERHANG (TYP)

8
®

DEVELOPMENTS

FLASHING ABOVE ALL 1
WINDOWS & DOORS AS :
REQD / |

8-1"

FLASHING AS PER OBC
9.27.3.(TYP)

# REVISION DATE

01 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 01/28/19
02 ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW 01/30/19
03 ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT 03/04/19
04 REVISED FOR DEFICIENCY LETTER 03/25/19

T/0 THIRD SUBFLOOR T
TO MATCH EXISTING T

U/S NEW FLR JOISTS —

101/8"

SEE DETAIL FOR NEW STEEL

ANGLE SUPPORT
il T

NEW BALCONY W/ 42" HT WD
GUARDRAILS AS PER OBC 9.8.8.
& SB-7 DETAILS EB3 & EC1 (TYP.)\

T/0 SECOND SUBFLOOR
TO MATCH EXISTING

U/S NEW FLR JOISTS

8-6"

9.68 m

31-91/8"

101/8"

—
N

NEW METAL SIDING (TYP.
ALONG SIDES & REAR WALLS) @

9-07/8"

(TYP) SEE PLANS FOR STAIR H
ASSEMBLY AND NOTES

NEW STAIR AS PER OBC 9.8.9. |”

NEW HANDRAIL AS PER OBC |

9.8.7.

T/0 GROUND SUBFLOOR H
TO MATCH EXISTING-64.64 (b=

%’ T/0 FDN WALL

$91/2"

el Erd e R ERA R

2-71/2"

I

| EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY |

| WITH OBC 9.7.5.2. (TYP) | |

| ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE |
EXT. LIGHT (TYP)

7-2"

63.60
PROPOSED 6X6 PT WD /
POSTS W/ HELICAL PILES

AS PER MANU. (TYP) |
|

6-0"

-0y

D
T/0 EXISTING CONC. SLAB q/I

i L'J 1| = = =) =) = = =) B 4 = | |
> EXISTING AVG. GRADE: % : — =
|
|
|
|
/

U/S EXISTING FOOTING !/

U/S NEW PILE

1) EXTERIOR ELEVATION (LEFT)

/ SCALE:1/4"=1'0Q"

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design and
has the qualifications and meets the requirements setout in the Ontario
Building Code to design the work shown in the attached documents.

STATUTORY
DECLARATION

DESIGNER BCIN

BY
o
o]

THECK | DRAWN
BY
BCIN

87 STIRLING AVENUE

EXTERIOR ELEVATION (LEFT)

AS SHOWN A4 1

JAN 30, 2019

DATE [SCALE




SEE DETAIL 03/A4.1 PROPOSED EAVESTROUGH
T/0 NEW ROOF

104

U/S NEW ROOF TRUSSES [
20"

NEW ROOF
OVERHANG (TYP)

UPO CALCULATION

EBF AREA = 1543 SQ.FT.

LIMITING DISTANCE = 0.9M
PERMITTED GLAZING = 0%
EXISTING GLAZING TO REMAIN, NO
NEW GLAZING TO BE ADDED

8-1"

DEVELOPMENTS

T/0 THIRD SUBFLOOR
TO MATCH EXISTING

U/S NEW FLR JOISTS

101/8" ¢

# REVISION DATE

01 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 01/28/19
02 ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW 01/30/19
03 ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT 03/04/19
04 REVISED FOR DEFICIENCY LETTER 03/25/19

8-6"

NEW BALCONY W/ 42" HT WD
GUARDRAILS AS PER OBC 9.8.8. ——
& SB-7 DETAILS EB3 & EC1 (TYP)

9.68 m

31-91/8"

T/0 SECOND SUBFLOOR L
TO MATCH EXISTING

U/S NEW FLR JOISTS

101/8"

NEW METALSIDING (TYP.
ALONG SIDES & REAR WALLS)

(TYP.) SEE PLANS FOR STAIR
ASSEMBLY AND NOTES

NEW STAIR AS PER OBC 9.8.9.
NEW HANDRAIL AS PER OBC
9.8.7.

9'-07/8"

T/0 GROUND SUBFLOOR
TO MATCH EXISTING - 64.64

T/0 FDN WALL

«91/2"

2-71/2"

EXISTING AVG. GRADE
63.60

PROPOSED 6X6 PT WD/
POSTS W/ HELICAL PILES |

AS PER MANU. (TYP) |

7-2"

4| EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY
WITH OBC 9.7.5.2. (TYP)

R —

6-0"

|
|
| ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE |
| EXT. LIGHT (TYP) |
| |

T/0 EXISTING CONC. SLAB &

104

U/S EXISTING FOOTING
U/S NEW PILE

S~
I
i
S e

i O’I EXTERIOR ELEVATION (RIGHT)
w SCALE:1/4"=1"'0"

DESIGNATIONS
NOTE: GAUGE OF STEEL TRACKS TO BE 1. MATERIALS 5 BRIDGING CHANNEL & CLIPS
GREATER THAN GAUGE OF STEEL STUDS :ﬁ;)iiz ?NE::EH;N FLANGE WIDTH IN MATERIAL FOR COLD FORMED STEEL STUDS, UNLESS INDICATED, BRIDGING REQUIRED ON CENTERLINE OF STUDS AS PER
THUS 600 ME ANS- 1/100THS INCHES. THUS BRACING, BRIDGING CHANNELS AND CLIPS, ETC. DETAIL AT 1200mm (48") OIC MAX. TO BE 38 (1.5")X13 (1/2")X1.15mm (0.045") "U"
2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD (600/1 00=6" 162 MEAN 162/100=1.62" SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CAN/CSA- CHANNEL.
; / OR 15/8" 5136-01. FOR MATERIAL 1.15mm AND THINNER,
s 600 S 16z - 54 GRADE A YIELD STRENGTH 228MPa (33 Ksi), FOR BRIDGING CLIPS TO BE 38 (1.5")%X38 (1.5")X1.15mm (0.045") CONNECT WITH 2-#58-18
) | 1/2" CEMENT BOARD MIN. THICKNESS IN MATERIAL 1.52mm AND THICKER, GRADE D, 345 MPa SCREWS TO BOTH STUD & BRIDGING CHANNEL MATERIAL AS PER NOTE 1.
6" STEEL STUD FRAMING / , 1 T 1/1000THS INCHES. (50 Ke)
(L.E. 8005162-54) - STYLE: \ THUS 54 MEANS . VERTICAL DEFLECTION
4R RIMBOARD AS PER MANU. = STUD OR JOIST SECTIONS ~ 54/1000=0.054" FOR STUDS & TRACKS, HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED ATTACH BUILDING ANCHORS TO THE STRUCTURE ACCORDING TO THE
5/8" TYPE X DENSGLASS / f T= TRACK SETCTIONS COATING TO BE 2275 MINIMUM. MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. ANCHORS SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGH
FIREGUARD EXT. SHEATHING T a U= CHANNEL SECTIONS THE EMBOSSMENTS ON THE SCORED LINE OF THE CLIP AS SHOWN ON THE
| F= FURRING CHANNEL SECTIONS 2. STUD SIZES & DESIGNATIONS ATTACHED DRANINGS. IN NO CASE SHALL ANCHORS BE INSTALLED MORE THAN
6" STEEL BOT. TRACK / 1 STUDS - 8"X1 5/8"x5/8" - 0.0566" - (8005162-56) TYP. 1" (25mm) FROM THE BEND ON THE SHORT LEG OF THE CLIP. IN CASE OF
(1.E. 800T125-64) 1 { - EXT. WALL. REFER TO STUD DESIGNATION DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THIS INFORMATION AND THE DESIGN ENGINEER'S
A4 DEFINITION BELOW. STUDS TO BE SECURED AT TOP DETAILS, DESIGN ENGINEER'S DETAILS SHALL BE FOLLOWED. SCRENS SHALL
3 1/2" STEEL STUD FRAMING / , I DESIGN THICKNESS  REFERENCE ONLY WITH DIETRICH FASTCLIPS. BE DRIVEN THROUGH THE SLOTTED HOLES AND POSITIONED TO ALLOW FOR
CEI/ yl: Ta':g‘ ;'2;05:&;3;)‘ | THICKNESS (IN) (MM) GAUGE NO. THE APPROPRIATE BUILDING DEFLECTION. 3 e latons et e e sdot et
(L. 3507 162-64; TRACKS) i ) = I I ! (MIL9) UNLESS INDICATED, ALL TRACK IS TO BE SAME 1. GENERAL NOTES ‘5‘%
- 18 0.0188 0.477 25 ' a3
) ‘ 1/2" RESILIENT METAL 57 00253 REE 55 GAUGE AS STUDS, WITH A WIDTH TO MATCH STUD THESE SPECIFICATIONS & ATTACHED SKETCHES MUST BE READ IN DESIONER Bom
6 ST'(EIEEL ;OOO:;AZS / D CHANNELS @ 16" 0/C % 30573 579 > DRYWALL AND STANDARD LEGS. MATERIAL AS PER NOTE 1. CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THIS PROJECT. . oo
o ' 33 0.0346 0.676 20 - STRUCTURAL z
6" STEEL STUD FRAMING / ’ 1 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD 43 0.0451 1145 1% 4. FASTENERS & CONNECTIONS ALL HEIGHTS OF WALLS TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE, MAXIMUM HEIGHTS USED o e
(LE. 8005162-54) 5 ﬁ £2 00566 7457 6 ALL FASTENERS BETWEEN STUDS, STUDS & TRACK FOR DESIGN OF STUDS.
H h 2" CEMENT BOARD %5 50713 R T2 TO BE #8-18 WAFER HEAD SCREWS CORROSION 87 STIRLING AVENUE
i EIiE] 5583 3 RESISTANT ZINC OR CADMIUM COATING (0.008mm) STEEL STUD CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO ENGINEER
THICK. PRIOOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WNORK.
2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
EXTERIOR ELEVATION
. RIGHT
|| T FIRE RATED ROXUL INSULATION ( )
T L
. é AS SHOWN A 4 2
" 02\ STEEL STUD WALL DETAILS - TO BE CONFIRMED BY P.ENG. ' JAN 30, 2019 .

w SCALE:1-1/2"=1' 0"




SEE DETAIL 03/A4.1
T/0 NEW ROOF M
UPO CALCULATION

U/S NEW ROOF TRUSSES EBF AREA =841 SQ.FT.
b LIMITING DISTANCE = 8.89M

!
N PERMITTED GLAZING = 68.5% = 576 SQ.FT.
NEW ROOF - PROPOSED GLAZING = 230.6 SQ.FT.
OVERHANG (TYP) —/ | | | | | | | |

FLASHING ABOVE ALL | LT .
WINDOWS & DOORS AS LT / * W18
REQD—
FLASHING AS PER OBC
9.27.3. (TYP)

(10!

DEVELOPMENTS

g-1"

T
[

T/0 THIRD SUBFLOOR IT |
TO MATCH EXISTING # REVISION DATE

U/S NEW FLR JOISTS 01 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 01/28/19

02 ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW 01/30/19
03 ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT 03/04/19

EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY 04 REVISED FOR DEFICIENCY LETTER 03/25/19
WITH OBC 9.7.5.2. (TYF’.)i_ / I l I | I l | l
ALLEXTERIORDOORSTOHAVE | | /

EXT. LIGHT (TYP) T 7

NEW BALCONY W/ 42" HT WD
GUARDRAILS AS PER OBC 9.8.8.—{ [
& SB-7 DETAILS EB3 & EC1 (TYP) ) |

101/8"

86"

T

9.68 m

1T

3191/8"

T/0 SECOND SUBFLOOR - I
TO MATCH EXISTING =

U/S NEW FLR JOISTS

101/8"q

NEW METAL SIDING (TYP. T ’ -

ALONG SIDES & REAR WALLS) T | / P

9'-07/8"

115/8"

h T/0 GROUND SUBFLOOR :
TO MATCH EXISTING - 64.64 ‘ ]

¥ T/0 NEW FDN WALL

2'-53/8"

a EXISTING AVG. GRADE | i oy ——t ,
¥63.60 |

PROPOSED 6X6 PT WD
POSTS W/ HELICAL PILES —
AS PER MANU. (TYP) |

T/0 EXISTING CONC. SLAB &h Q_

r
U/S EXISTING FOOTING L — — —ILI __________
U/S NEW PILE

.-

6-0"

1\ EXTERIOR ELEVATION (REAR)

/ SCALE:1/4"=1'0Q"

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design and
has the qualifications and meets the requirements setout in the Ontario
Building Code to design the work shown in the attached documents.

STATUTORY
DECLARATION

DESIGNER BCIN

BY
o
o]

THECK | DRAWN
BY
BCIN

87 STIRLING AVENUE

EXTERIOR ELEVATION (REAR)

AS SHOWN A4 3

JAN 30, 2019

DATE [SCALE




NOTE:
-TRUSS DESIGN TO COMPLY WITH THE 2012 OBC AND CSA-086.1.
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY TRUSS CONSTRUCTION & DIMENSIONS ON SITE
-CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SYSTEM AS PER OBC 9.25.3.
_ T/0 NEW ROOF
o
;'7 U/S NEW ROOF TRUSSES
PREFINISHED VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) 20" |3 PROVIDE MIN R20
INSULATION @ HEEL
ROOF OVERHANG (TYP)
i
) NEW LIVING / DINING NEW KITCHEN ﬂ_@
i LIVING = 179 SQ.FT. NEW FLOORING (TBD)
% NEW BALCONY W/ 42" HT WD DINING = 43 SS.FT. DEVELOPMENTS
GUARDRAILS AS PER OBC 9.8.8— 0 NEW FLOORING (TBD)
& SB-7 DETAILS EB3 & EC1 (TYP)
} |
F3
B T/0 THIRD SUBFLOOR l—_—|
TO MATCH EXISTING # REVISION DATE
P 01 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 01/28/19
=UJ U/S NEW FLR ‘JOISTS METAL FIRE STRIP PROPOSED 3 PLY 02 ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW 01/30/19
= WHEL W : "~ 2X0PT WD BAN L I
= PROVIDE MIN R31 S—2 FIREPROOF
INSULATION & APPROVED we @ .
VAPOUR BARRIER AND X
‘ NEW LIVING / DINING
CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER il LIVING = 1G5/7 SQ.FT \___ PROPOSED 6X6
i\? FOR ANY EXPOSED FLOOR DINING = 42 SQ.FT. cL CL NEW LIVING / DINING PT WD POST
® TO EXTERIOR (TYP) NEW FLOORING (TB) LIVING = 120 SQ.FT.
) A DINING = 38 SQ.FT.
® NEW FLOORING (TBD)
o3 Al
=l o w
o
F3 F1
g T/O SECOND SUBFLOOR |11 1 i
TO MATCH EXISTING
7 -
iﬁ U/S NEW FLR JOISTS L3 NEW BEDROOM = PROPOSED 3 PLY
= SEE DETAIL 02/ 109 SQ.FT. @ 2X10 PT WD BEAM
o NEW LIVING / DINING
e NEW FLOORING (TBD
A4 (TYP) (TBD) LIVING = 123 SQ.FT. N
‘ - ' DINING = 41 SQ.FT. |
il NEW LIVING / DINING o | 1 [ =TS — \. PROPOSED 6X6
_ LIVING = 122 SQ.FT = (O T == [I= = INEW FLOORING (TBD)[ PT WD POST
® DINING = 53 SQ.FT.
| (TYP) SEE PLANS FOR STAIR NEW FLOORING (TBD) W6 ‘
- ASSEMBLY AND NOTES il
NEW STAIR AS PER OBC 9-8-9— WeLl|[ipys)lIL] SGDIE
NEW HANDRAIL AS PER OBC il === = = =TT =
9.8.7.
N W3 | /
~
; F2 | =1 | == | = F1 1| I =0 =
T/O GROUND SUBFLOOR N ||
ETO MATCH EXISTING - 64.64 ]
. T/O FDN WALL i -
N J B5 BY P.ENG. — i
~ 51 BY MANU. : 1
—-EXISTING AVG. GRADE % 1, n
Y1V 63.60 |
NEW BATH NEW LIVING / DINING /
PROPOSED 6X6 PT WD | | Ni\;VSSJToolgTAg . /;.F;FA d NEW TILE 4l KITCHEN / BEDROOM
POSTS W/ HELICAL PILES N N ey TOTAL AREA = 265 SQ.FT.
- AS PER MANU. (TYP) @ : NEW FLOORING (TBD)
© || /
T/0 EXISTING CONC. SLAB
4 U/S EXISTING FOOTING | / ; .4 I ;
, ib U/S NEW PILE I/
K4 LEGEND
PT. PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER
_ PL POINT LOAD ABOVE
)\ BUILDING SECTION P1 3X3X1/4"HSS
/ SCALE:1/4"=1'0Q" P2 2-2X6
P3 3-2X6
| 2-10M @ TOP CONTINUOUS P4 4-2X6
> B1 W250X101 STEEL BEAM
N y v \E
— — O1% i — - — I'|  STANDARD REINFORCEMENT | ! ——— B2  IN310X3d STEEL BEAM
v V& & DETAIL FOR FDN WALL WHERE / B3  W250X28 STEEL BEAM
EXISTING LINTEL —| EXISTING GRADE R OPENING IS MORE THAN 47" WIDE & B4  N250XT3 STEEL BEAM
NEWWINDOW WELL L1 2-2X10 WD LINTEL
EGRESS WINDOW (OBC 9.9.10.1.) ,ﬁ EXISTING EXTERIOR WNALL Lo 2. 2%12 WD LINTEL
MIN. UNRESTRICTED OPEN . .
AREA=0.35M2(3.85Q.FT.) MIN 6" GRAVEL COVER ON lf_B_I L3 2-13/4"X491/2"LVL 2.0 OE
c —1 6 E F1 48"X48"X12" CONC. FOOTING W/ 3-15M E/WN.
MIN. UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN RIGID INSULATION
DIMENSIONS=380mm(15") 2-15M HORIZONTAL KEY TO 5YMBOLS
MAX. SILL HEIGHT=1.5M(4'11") - BARS UNDER OPENING (F)  ExvausT AN
=) "
v 4 o 2" FROM EACH FACE SMOKE DETECTOR/ CARBON
Fra 5 T - T 2-15M DIAGONAL BARS MONOXIDE DETECTOR
o X \ .
EXISTlNG / - I ] EXHAUST VENT i CENTRE OF WALL The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design and
FOUNDATION 2'RIGID INSULATION (DOW | % o | TO BE VENTED BENEATH OPENING D ot e e won shoun e St e
© <
WAL SMOREQV)TOEXTEND S| 2 - TO EXTERIOR T
. 0 £2
:IaNoi L’iliDDIORVi?/IIEiES % % :\E) 1 : ENTIRE CAVITY TO BE 2-15M YERTICAL BARS Q. p——" -
Wl & ] _ WRAPPED W/ 2 LAYERS | EACH SIDE OF e
WEEPING DRAIN FROM 8o g ] OF 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM OPENING 2" FROM -
WINDOW WELL TO NEEFING  O|E i ] EACH FACE g
TILE - AS PER OBC 9.14.6.3 v X i?x _ GETYPEXGYPSUMTO
_ . 146 i - REMAIN CONTINUOUS
v i v S - 2-10M @ 87 STIRLING AVENUE
] CLEAN BACKFILL | BTM CONT.
o e o, |
i 4" WEEPING TILE W/ MIN 6" |
\ COVER OF CLEAR ORAVEL/ S N reoTe BUILDING SECTION & DETAILS
® PEA GRAVEL C/W FILTER CLOTH |
L AS SHOWN A
TYP. BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOW DETAIL \ TYP. VENTING DETAIL )\ STANDARD REINFORCEMENT DETAIL L JAN 30. 2019 50
/) SCALE:1/2"=1'0Q" / SCALE:1 1/2"=1'0" SCALE: 1/2"=1'0" E( 1




